
 
1 

 

 
Budget by Service 

Department Name:  Public Works  Section: Roads Administration 

Budget Code:  1040   FTE: 3.0 

Staff: Director Public Works, Two Supervisors 

 

Strategic Position: 11.0 Maintain and enhance infrastructure to protect public health and safety, 

prevent property damage, maintain high quality of life, and effectively manage financial resources 

to ensure Minto is an attractive and viable community for family living and business investment. 

 

Actions: 11.3 road & bridge inventory 11.6 maintenance partnerships 5.6 asset management plan 

 

Responsibility: Provides for the Public Works Director and other staffing costs, including training, 

consulting, Sustainability Plan, and general building, operational and grounds expenses.  Includes 

Town owned gravel pit royalties, revenues and other transferred revenue from water and sewer. 

 

Operati ng Budget Summary

2016 Budget (Actual $503,349 to Sept 2016) $769,381

Past & Pro j ected (1%) 0.01

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

$739,907 $769,381 849,208$      857,700$    866,277$    

Budget Ini ti ati ves

1. Increase Wages and Benefits $8,755

2. Increase Debt repayment $79,072

3. Reconcile revenue (remove IPM $60,000 inflow) $12,000

4. Reconcile Expenses (remove IPM 2018 outflow) -$60,000

5. Increase Reserve Contribution (Vehicle Replacement Plan $220,000) $40,000

Proposed 2017 Budget $849,208  
 

 

Budget to Actual Issues 

Gravel pit revenue not yet entered.  Expenses appear on budget or below budget.   

 

Issues for 2017 and Beyond 

On its current projection about $6.7 million in equipment is replaced over a 16 year period.  The 

average annual cost to keep the Vehicle and Equipment Plan in place is estimated at $482,000 

split between $102,000 water and sewer and $380,000 from roads.  Building maintenance issues 

on all public works buildings will start increasing due to age and deterioration. 

 



 
2 

 

 
 

Service Measures 

 

 

C.A.O. Clerk and Director of Public Works Recommendation 

That the 2017 budget proposed for Roads Administration be approved at $849,208. 

  



 
3 

 

 

 
  



 
4 

 

 

 

 

 

 


